Martin®
Tracker™
Operator’s Manual
 M3625
Go to Martin® Tracker™ web page
Important
MARTIN ENGINEERING HEREBY DISCLAIMS ANY LIABILITY FOR:  DAMAGE DUE TO

P/N
Belt Width
in. (mm)
Item 15
P/N
Item 19
P/N
Item 24
P/N
Item 32
P/N
Item 20
Qty Dim “A”
Weight
lbs
TKR-24USXX 24-30 (600-800) 37458-02 35205-06 37413-502 38550-1 2 49.12 (1248) 86
TKR-30USXX 24-30 (600-800) 37458-02 35205-06 37413-502 38550-1 2 49.12 (1248) 86
TKR-36USXX 36 (950) 37466 35205-06 37413-503 38550-1 4 53.12 (1349) 89
TKR-42USXX 42-48 (1000-1250) 37466 35205-02 37413-504 38550-1 4 66.88 (1699) 98
TKR-48USXX 42-48 (1000-1250) 37466 35205-02 37413-504 38550-1 4 66.88 (1699) 98
TKR-54USXX 54 (1350) 37466 35205-02 37413-505 38550-2 4 71.12 (1806) 99
18 Nut Hex Elastic Lock 1/2-13NC ZP 18577 6
19 Guide Roll Arm Assembly Table I 2
20 Screw HHC 1/2-13NC x 1-1/4 ZP 13835 Tbl I
21 Parallel Stay 37415-01 1

in. (mm)
Item 1
P/N
Item 16
P/N
Item 18
P/N
Item 22
P/N
Item 27
P/N
Item 35
P/N Dim “A”
Weight
lbs
TKR-36UHXX 36 (800-1000) 38504-05 38512-05 37283-03 35205-07 37413-H01 38550-1 65.88 (1673) 170
TKR-42UHXX 42 (1000-1200) 38504-03 38512-03 37283-03 35205-07 37413-H01 38550-1 74.88 (1902) 180
TKR-48UHXX 48 (1200-1300) 38504-03 38512-03 37283-01 35205-07 37413-H02 38550-1 86.88 (2207) 190
TKR-54UHXX 54 (1300-1400) 38504-03 38512-03 37283-01 35205-03 37413-H02 38550-2 86.88 (2207) 195
TKR-60UHXX 60-72 (1400-1750) 38504-04 38512-04 37283-01 35205-04 37413-H03 38550-2 104.75 (2661) 214
TKR-72UHXX 60-72 (1400-1750) 38504-04 38512-04 37283-01 35205-04 37413-H03 38550-2 104.75 (2661) 214
19 Washer Flat 1/2 Wide ZP 17328 8
20 Screw HHC 1/2-13NC x 4-1/2 ZP 35170 4
21 Nut Hex Elastic Lock 1/2-13NC ZP 18577 6

Table III. Part Numbers and Quantities for Martin® Tracker™ XHD Upper Unit
Assembly
P/N
Belt Width
in. (mm)
Item 20
P/N
Item 21
P/N
Item 22
P/N
Item 23
P/N Dim “A”
Weight
lbs.
37249-48UM 48 (1200-1400) 37279-01 37283-01 35205-03 37350-04 84.75 (1810) 250
37249-54UM 54 (1400-1600) 37279-01 37283-01 35205-03 37350-01 90.75 (2305) 250
37249-60UM 60 (1600-1800) 37279-01 37283-01 35205-03 37350-01 90.75 (2305) 250
37249-66UM 66 (1600-1800) 37279-01 37283-01 35205-03 37350-01 90.75 (2305) 250
37249-72UM 72 (1800-2000) 37279-02 37283-02 35205-04 37350-02 102.75 (2610) 271
37249-84UM 84 (2000-2200) 37279-02 37283-02 35205-04 37350-02 102.75 (2610) 271
37249-96UM 96 (2200-2400) 37279-03 37283-04 35205-04 37350-03 114.75 (2915) 305
20 Cradle Weldment Table III 1
21 Cradle Wing Tube Weldment Table III 2
22 Roller Assembly Table III 2
23 Support Arm Weldment Table III 2

in. (mm)
Item 15
P/N
Item 19
P/N
Item 24
P/N
Item 25
P/N
Item 26
P/N
Item 38
P/N
Item 40
P/N
TKR-24LSXX 24 (600-700) 37458-02 35205-06 34745-03R 34745-03L 34743-01 38550-1 TRLRLC4-24
TKR-30LSXX 30 (700-800) 37458-02 35205-06 34745-01R 34745-01L 34743-01 38550-1 TRLRLC4-30
TKR-36LSXX 36 (800-950) 37466 35205-06 34745-01R 34745-01L 34743-01 38550-1 TRLRLC4-36
TKR-42LSXX 42-54 (1000-1400) 37466 35205-02 34745-02R 34745-02L 34743-02 38550-1 TRLRLC4-42
TKR-48LSXX 42-54 (1000-1400) 37466 35205-02 34745-02R 34745-02L 34743-02 38550-1 TRLRLC4-48
TKR-54LSXX 42-54 (1000-1400) 37466 35205-02 34745-02R 34745-02L 34743-02 38550-2 TRLRLC4-54
Assembly
P/N

in. (mm)
Item 1
P/N
Item 4
P/N
Item 16
P/N
Item 18
P/N
Item 22
P/N
Item 27
P/N
Item 33
P/N
TKR-36LHXX 36 (800-1000) 38504-05 38508-05 38512-05 37283-03 35205-07 38031-H1 34743-06
TKR-42LHXX 42 (1000-1200) 38504-03 38508-03 38512-03 37283-03 35205-07 38031-H1 34743-04N
TKR-48LHXX 48 (1200-1400) 38504-03 38508-03 38512-03 37283-01 35205-07 38031-H1 34743-04N
TKR-54LHXX 54 (1400-1600) 38504-03 38508-03 38512-03 37283-01 35205-03 38031-H1 34743-04N
TKR-60LHXX 60-72 (1600-2000) 38504-04 38508-04 38512-04 37283-01 35205-04 38031-H2 34743-04
TKR-72LHXX 60-72 (1600-2000) 38504-04 38508-04 38512-04 37283-01 35205-04 38031-H2 34743-04
26 Screw HHC 1/2-13NC x 2 ZP 14196 2
27 Telescoping Idler Tube Weldment Table V 2
28 Washer Compression 3/8 11747 8

P/N
Belt Width
in. (mm)
Item 21
P/N
Item 22
P/N
Item 24
P/N
Item 25
P/N
Item 26
P/N Dim “A” Dim “B”
Weight
lbs.
37249-48LM 48 (1200-1400) 37279-01 37283-01 37288-04 37299-L4 37299-R4 84.75 (2152) 46.50 (1181) 420
37249-54LM 54 (1400-1600) 37279-01 37283-01 37288-01 37299-L1 37299-R1 90.75 (2305) 46.50 (1181) 423
37249-60LM 60 (1600-1800) 37279-01 37283-01 37288-01 37299-L1 37299-R1 90.75 (2305) 46.50 (1181) 423
37249-66LM 66 (1600-1800) 37279-01 37283-01 37288-01 37299-L1 37299-R1 90.75 (2305) 46.50 (1181) 423
37249-72LM 72 (1800-2000) 37279-02 37283-02 37288-02 37299-L2 37299-R2 102.75 (2610) 70.88 (1800) 462
37249-84LM 84 (2000-2200) 37279-02 37283-02 37288-02 37299-L2 37299-R2 102.75 (2610) 70.88 (1800) 462
37249-96LM 96 (2200-2400) 37279-03 37283-04 37288-03 37299-L3 37299-R3 114.75 (2914) 94.88 (2410) 486
37249-108LM 108 (2400-2700) 37279-03 37283-04 37288-03 37299-L3 37299-R3 126.75 (3219) 94.88 (2410) 486
24 Support Arm Weldment Table VI 2
25 Telescopic Idler Arm Weldment Table VI 1
26 Telescopic Idler Arm Weldment Table VI 1
27 Vertical Support Arm 37292 2

Table VII. Part Numbers and Quantities for Martin® Tracker™ Low-Profile Unit
Assembly
P/N
Belt Width
in. (mm)
Item 1
P/N
Item 16
P/N
Item 18
P/N
Item 22
P/N
Item 27
P/N
38700-36X 36 (800-1000) 38504-05LP 38512-05LP 37283-03 35205-07 38708-01
38700-42X 42 (1000-1200) 38504-03LP 38512-03LP 37283-03 35205-07 38708-01
38700-48X 48 (1200-1400) 38504-03LP 38512-03LP 37283-01 35205-07 38708-02
38700-54X 54 (1400-1600) 38504-03LP 38512-03LP 37283-01 35205-03 38708-02
38700-60X 60 (1600-1800) 38504-04LP 38512-04LP 37283-01 35205-03 38708-03
25 Sleeve Bearing 38423 2
26 Screw HHC 1/2-13NC x 2 ZP 14196 2
27 Support Arm Weldment Table VII 2
28 Screw HHC 1/2-13NC x 1 ZP 13842 8

in. (mm)
Item 20
P/N
Item 21
P/N
Item 22
P/N
Item 23
P/N
Item 35
P/N
Item 36
P/N Dim “A”
Weight
lbs
37249-48UMLP 48 (1200-1400) 37279-01 37283-01 35205-03 37350-04 32249-LE7-48 38246-04 84.75 (2153) 300
37249-54UMLP 54 (1400-1600) 37279-01 37283-01 35205-03 37350-01 32249-LE7-54 38246-01 90.75 (2305) 305
37249-60UMLP 60 (1600-1800) 37279-01 37283-01 35205-03 37350-01 32249-LE7-60 38246-01 90.75 (2305) 310
37249-66UMLP 66 (1600-1800) 37279-01 37283-01 35205-03 37350-01 32249-LE7-66 38246-01 90.75 (2305) 315
37249-72UMLP 72 (1800-2000) 37279-02 37283-02 35205-04 37350-02 32249-LE7-72 38246-02 102.75 (2610) 340
37249-84UMLP 84 (2000-2200) 37279-02 37283-02 35205-04 37350-02 32249-LE7-84 38246-03 102.75 (2610) 350
23 Support Arm Weldment Table VIII 2
24 Parallel Stay 37415-02 1
25 Sleeve Bearing 37287 2
26 Screw HHC 1/2-13NCx 1-3/4 ZP 23478 2